
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

               Local Government Engineering Department 

               Office of the Executive Engineer 

               District: Cumilla 

                                 www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2966               Date: 30-06-2019   

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 91/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Proposal 

Document last 
selling/ 

downloading 

date & time 

Last Date 

and Time for 

Tender/Prop

osal Security 

Submission  

1 
GCP-3/ 

C-W117 

(a)i Improvement of Kalakandi - Alinagar Road at 

Ch. 00-700m) (Road ID#419894009) (a)ii 

Construction of 170m Protective Work on the same 

road under Upazila: Titas, District: Cumilla (2nd 

Call) 

6300886.00 337982 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

2 GCP-3/C-W90 

(a)i Improvement of Maruka UP office - Pitambardi 

via Daribond Road at Ch.300-1380m (Road 

ID#419363025) (a)ii Construction of 3.00m Culvert 

on the same road (a) iii Construction of 93m 

Protective Work on the same road (b)i Improvement 

of Chakratala bazar - Nayir bazar via Maruka UP 

office Road Road at Ch.2011-2775m (Road 

ID#419363017) (a)ii Construction of 3.00m Culvert 

on the same road (a) iii Construction of 247m 

Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: 

Daudkandi, District: Cumilla (5th Call) 

17544570.00 337984 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

3 GCP-3/C-W63 

(a) Improvement of Sonakanda Sarkar Bari-

Kamarkandi Road at Ch. 00-720m (Road 

ID#419364045) (b) Construction of 215m Protective 

Work on the same road under Upazila: Daudkandi, 

District: Cumilla (4th Call) 

9198914.00 337986 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

4 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-324 

Improvement of Uttar Binoy Madina Jame Mosque, 

Union: Laksham Puro, Latitude:23.2476, Longitude: 

91.1359 under Upazila: Laksham, District Cumilla 

500000.00 334910 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

5 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-325 

Improvement of Monpal Uttar para Jame Mosque, 

Union: Uttardha, Latitude:23.1908, Longitude: 

91.1234 under Upazila: Laksham, District Cumilla. 

500000.00 334911 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

6 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-287 

Improvement of Sekhergoan Village Graveyard. 

Union: Luterchar, Latitude: 23.58370. Longitude: 

90.67335 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla 

300000.00 320787 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

7 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-295 

Improvement of Mataber Kandi Durga Mondir. 

Union: Manikarchar, Latitude: 23.6361349, 

Longitude: 90.702994 under Upazila: Meghna, 

District Cumilla 

300000.00 320795 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

8 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-294 

Improvement of Shikirgaon Durga Mondir. Union: 

Manikarchar, Latitude: 23.632576, Longitude: 

90.705850 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla 

300000.00 320794 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

9 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-293 

Improvement of Lakhankhola Bisu Sarker bari 

Graveyard. Union: Radanagar, Latitude: 23.640376, 

Longitude: 90.729382 under Upazila: Meghna, 

District Cumilla 

505461.00 320793 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

10 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-292 

Improvement of Ramnagar Village Graveyard. 

Union: Gobindapur, Latitude: 23.61787, Longitude: 

90.69570 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla. 

400000.00 320792 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

11 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-291 

Improvement of Joynagar Village Graveyard. Union: 

Gobindapur, Latitude: 23.60981, Longitude: 

90.61704 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla. 

300000.00 320791 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

12 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-290 

Improvement of Chalibanga Borogram Village 

Graveyard. Union: Chalibanga, Latitude: 23.63332, 

Longitude: 90.64585 under Upazila: Meghna, 

District Cumilla. 

400000.00 320790 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 
 

 

(Contd. P-2) 

 

 

 

 

Page-2 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 
The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 
 

 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2966/1(50)                 Date: 30-06-2019   
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Project Director, GCP-3/GSIDP,  LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

5. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
8. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
9. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
10. 
 

The Editor, Dhaka Protidin, 128/4 Purba Tajtori Bazar (4th floor), Kowran Bazar, Dhaka- 1215/  The Ourtime, 19/3 Bir 

Uttam Qazi Nuruzzaman Sarak,West Panthapath (Beside Square Hospital) Dhaka  with a request to pub1lish the 

above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 13”x4 Column) on or before  04-07-2019 

for one day only. 
11. Notice Board (All).    
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Proposal 

Document last 

selling/ 
downloading 

date & time 

Last Date 

and Time for 

Tender/Prop

osal Security 

Submission  

13 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-289 

Improvement of Nalchar Village Graveyard. Union: 

Chalibanga, Latitude: 23.64927, Longitude: 

90.64539 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla 

300000.00 320789 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

14 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-288 

Improvement of Titirchar Village Graveyard. Union: 

Chalibanga, Latitude: 23.64628, Longitude: 

90.66910 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla 

300000.00 320788 
22-07-19, 

17.00pm 

23-07-19, 

11.30am 

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

                             (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/

