

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Date: 30-06-2019

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Cumilla www.lged.gov.bd

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2966

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) **Tender Notice No: 91/2018-2019**

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Proposal Document last selling/ downloading date & time	Last Date and Time for Tender/Prop osal Security Submission
1	GCP-3/ C-W117	(a)i Improvement of Kalakandi - Alinagar Road at Ch. 00-700m) (Road ID#419894009) (a)ii Construction of 170m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Titas, District: Cumilla (2nd Call)	6300886.00	337982	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am
2	GCP-3/C-W90	(a)i Improvement of Maruka UP office - Pitambardi via Daribond Road at Ch.300-1380m (Road ID#419363025) (a)ii Construction of 3.00m Culvert on the same road (a) iii Construction of 93m Protective Work on the same road (b)i Improvement of Chakratala bazar - Nayir bazar via Maruka UP office Road Road at Ch.2011-2775m (Road ID#419363017) (a)ii Construction of 3.00m Culvert on the same road (a) iii Construction of 247m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla (5th Call)	17544570.00	337984	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am
3	GCP-3/C-W63	(a) Improvement of Sonakanda Sarkar Bari- Kamarkandi Road at Ch. 00-720m (Road ID#419364045) (b) Construction of 215m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla (4th Call)	9198914.00	337986	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am
4	GSIDP/COM/ DW-324	Improvement of Uttar Binoy Madina Jame Mosque, Union: Laksham Puro, Latitude:23.2476, Longitude: 91.1359 under Upazila: Laksham, District Cumilla	500000.00	334910	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am
5	GSIDP/COM/ DW-325	Improvement of Monpal Uttar para Jame Mosque, Union: Uttardha, Latitude:23.1908, Longitude: 91.1234 under Upazila: Laksham, District Cumilla.	500000.00	334911	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am
6	GSIDP/COM/ DW-287	Improvement of Sekhergoan Village Graveyard. Union: Luterchar, Latitude: 23.58370. Longitude: 90.67335 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla	300000.00	320787	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am
7	GSIDP/COM/ DW-295	Improvement of Mataber Kandi Durga Mondir. Union: Manikarchar, Latitude: 23.6361349, Longitude: 90.702994 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla	300000.00	320795	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am
8	GSIDP/COM/ DW-294	Improvement of Shikirgaon Durga Mondir. Union: Manikarchar, Latitude: 23.632576, Longitude: 90.705850 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla	300000.00	320794	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am
9	GSIDP/COM/ DW-293	Improvement of Lakhankhola Bisu Sarker bari Graveyard. Union: Radanagar, Latitude: 23.640376, Longitude: 90.729382 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla	505461.00	320793	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am
10	GSIDP/COM/ DW-292	Improvement of Ramnagar Village Graveyard. Union: Gobindapur, Latitude: 23.61787, Longitude: 90.69570 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla.	400000.00	320792	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am
11	GSIDP/COM/ DW-291	Improvement of Joynagar Village Graveyard. Union: Gobindapur, Latitude: 23.60981, Longitude: 90.61704 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla.	300000.00	320791	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am
12	GSIDP/COM/ DW-290	Improvement of Chalibanga Borogram Village Graveyard. Union: Chalibanga, Latitude: 23.63332, Longitude: 90.64585 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla.	400000.00	320790	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives





LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Digital Map

(Contd. P-2)

Page-2

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Proposal Document last selling/ downloading date & time	Last Date and Time for Tender/Prop osal Security Submission
13	GSIDP/COM/ DW-289	Improvement of Nalchar Village Graveyard. Union: Chalibanga, Latitude: 23.64927, Longitude: 90.64539 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla	300000.00	320789	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am
14	GSIDP/COM/ DW-288	Improvement of Titirchar Village Graveyard. Union: Chalibanga, Latitude: 23.64628, Longitude: 90.66910 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla	300000.00	320788	22-07-19, 17.00pm	23-07-19, 11.30am

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.)

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd.

(Md. Sohrab Ali)

Date: 30-06-2019

Executive Engineer LGED, Cumilla. Phone:081-68960 e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.**2966/1(50)**

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

- The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website.
- The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division.
- The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla.
 The Project Director, GCP-3/GSIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla.
- The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.
- 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.
- The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila:, District: Cumilla.
- The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website.
- 10. The Editor, **Dhaka Protidin**, 128/4 Purba Tajtori Bazar (4th floor), Kowran Bazar, Dhaka- 1215/ The **Ourtime**, 19/3 Bir Uttam Qazi Nuruzzaman Sarak, West Panthapath (Beside Square Hospital) Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 13"x4 Column) on or before 04-07-2019 for one day only.
- Notice Board (All). 11.

(Md. Sohrab Ali)

Executive Engineer LGED, Cumilla.